A copy of this resolution is attached hereto and marked “Exhibit A.” 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the agreement herein 
contained, IT IS AGREED BY AND BETWEEN THE PARTIES HERETO, as follows: 

1.  TERM; DESCRIPTION OF MINING UNIT.  That the Lessor, for and in 
consideration of the sum of Eight thousand six hundred and 00/100 ($8,600.00) Dollars to it in 
hand paid by the Lessee, being payment of rental and special advance minimum royalty for the 
first quarter of 2026, hereinafter provided for, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and 
in further consideration of the covenants and conditions hereof, to be kept and performed by the